Other opertaing costs -583 -53 -1 387 -50 -303

Operating income -18 612 -9 662 -33 621 -26 120 -56 094

Financial incomes 82 0 82 1 976 2 204

Financial costs -567 -547 -1 521 -866 -2 018

Financial net -485 -547 -1 439 1 111 186

Profit/loss after financial items -19 097 -10 208 -35 060 -25 010 -55 908

Current tax 0 -4 0 -8 210

Net profit -19 097 -10 212 -35 060 -25 018 -55 699

Other comprehensive income

Items that may later be reversed to net income:

Exchange-rate differencies in translation of foreign operations 0 33 150 -35 -35

0 33 150 -35 -35

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD -19 097 -10 180 -34 910 -25 053 -55 734

Net Income for the period attributable to:

Parent Company Shareholders -19 097 -10 345 -35 060 -25 061 -55 699

11  OPTICEPT TECHNOLOGIES - Q2 REPORT 2025

Non-controlling interest 0 132 0 43 0

Net profit -19 097 -10 213 -35 060 -25 018 -55 699

Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to:

Parent Company Shareholders -19 097 -10 312 -34 910 -25 102 -55 734

Non-controlling interest 0 132 0 49 0

Total comprehensive income for the period -19 097 -10 180 -34 910 -25 053 -55 734

Earnings per share before and after dilution -0,30 -0,23 -0,56 -0,57 -1,15

Average outstanding number of shares before and after dilution 62 823 850 44 181 669 62 823 850 44 181 669 48 300 540

Number of share at the end of the period 64 394 683 47 146 408 64 394 683 47 146 408 62 769 683

* Rounding may occur so that in some cases the amounts do not add up

 Classified to the income statement when specific conditions are met

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

12  OPTICEPT TECHNOLOGIES - Q2 REPORT 2025

T H E  G R O U P S  R E P O R T  O N  I T S  F I N A N C I A L  P O S I T I O N
Assets

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

KSEK 2025/06/30 2024/06/30 2024/12/31

Non-current assets

Intangible assets

Capitalized development costs 44 531 50 757 42 999

Goodwill 257 216 257 216 257 216

Other intangible assets 10 656 12 212 11 423

Sum intangible assets 312 403 320 184 311 637

Tangible assets

Equipment, tools and installations 932 1 263 1 176

Right-of-use assets 4 576 1 219 5 347

Sum tangible assets 5 508 2 483 6 524

Financial non-current assets

Övriga aktier och andelar 6 0 0

Other long-term receivables 160 160 160

Sum financial non-current assets 166 160 160

Sum non-current assets 318 077 322 827 318 321

Current assets

Inventories

Raw materials & supplies 16 238 10 001 12 137

Färdigvarulager 26 397 31 822 30 018

Work-in-progress 526 0 0

Sum inventory 43 161 41 822 42 155